FORM PTO-1618A OMB No. 0651-0027

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDAT

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark documents or copy thereof

ord the attached original

documents of copy thereof.		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
	[] Assignment [] License	
[x] New	[] Security Agreement [] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
[] Resubmission Document ID #	Effective Date:	
[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[] Name Change	
[] Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	[x] Other RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS	
Conveying Party		
Name: LaSalle Bank National Associates		
Formerly: LaSalle National Bank		
[] Individual [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation [x] Association		
[] Other		
[] Citizenship/State of Incorporation:		
Receiving Party		
Name: T and D Metal Products, L.L.C.		
DBA/AKA/TA:		
Address: 2510 Commonwealth Avenue, North Chicago, Illinois 60064		
[] Individual [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation [] Association		
[] Other: limited liability company		
[x] Citizenship/State of Incorporation: Deleware		
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	11491 1681	
02 FC:482 125.00 OP	2000 MTHA11 \$16 Mumber:681316	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0011

Domestic Representative Name and Address
Max Shaftal Shaftal and Associates, Ltd. 300 South Wacker Drive Suite 3000 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Telephone: 312-913-1800 Facsimile: 312-913-1813
Correspondent Name and Address
Same as Domestic Representative Name and Address.
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document, including any attachments. 3
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)
Trademark Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)
681,316 74/216,896 1,440,637 1,457,153 1,457,991 1,593,792
Number of Properties
Enter the total number of properties involved. 6
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C.F.R. 3.41). \$240.00
Method of payment: [x] Enclosed [] Deposit Account Number (with authorization to charge additional fees)
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Max Shaftal

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0012

P.02/15

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of the 1st day of August, 2000 by LaSalle National Bank now known as LaSalle Bank National Association ("LaSalle").

RECITALS:

- A. LaSalle and T and D Metal Products Co. (T&D") entered into a certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks dated August 27, 1992, which document was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 0905 Frame 835 (the "Assignment").
- B. To secure the payment and/or performance of certain obligations and indebtedness of T&D to LaSalle, LaSalle was granted, in the Assignment, a security interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications, if any, listed in Exhibit A hereto (which trademarks and trademark applications were owned by T&D at the time said security interest was granted), and any registrations and applications for registration thereof including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all royalties, continuations, renewals, extensions and goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks").
 - C. LaSalle desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0013 NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LaSalle hereby forever releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LaSalle has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

now known as

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss **COUNTY OF** COOK Jenine Talib , a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Thomas G. Hirsh known to me personally, and who, being by me first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Vice President/Sr. Atty of LaSalle National Bank, and that the foregoing instrument (consisting of a Release of a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks) was signed on behalf of said bank by authority of its Board of Directors and said Thomas G. Hirsh acknowledged his signature to be his voluntary act and the voluntary act of said bank. GIVEN under my hand and official seal this 3rd My Commission Expires: FICIAL SEAL JENINE TALIB NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 04/08/2003

EXHIBIT A

TRAEMARK REGISTRATIONS

United States Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No. (serial no.)	# Expiration Date
REM LINE	681,316	07/07/99
REM / XQL	1,457,153	09/15/07
MI REM	1,457,991	09/22/07
REM PRO	1,593,792	05/01/00
BARON	1,440,637	05/26/07
HOMERUNNER	(74/216,896)	

low

TRADEMARK REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 08/22/2000